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Preliminary statement of Food Commodities in Cold Storage Warehouses and 
Creameries in Canada on April 1, 1934, with a five-year average as at April 1, and com- 
parative figures for 1933. / Five-year average April 1, 	1933 April 1, 1934 

as at April 1st Lb. or Doz. Lb. 	or Doz. 
Lb. 	or Doz. X 

BUTTER - Creamery 6,169,292 3,531,835 3,725,826 
Dairy 117,547 9,676 15,174 

CHEESE 9,525,112 8,524,814 10,832,387 

EGGS 	- Cold Storage 714,541 278,973 138,978 
Fresh 553,780 454,959 247,308 
Frozen 2,759,135 2,920,425 921,196 

PORK 	- Fresh, not frozen 3,430,309 3,276,965 3,428,416 
Fresh, frozen 16,486,041 14,319,819 10,569,933 

Hams 1,732,018 
Back and Loins 1,198,931 
Bellies 1,943,775 
Shoulders 282,319 
Butts 1,749,409 
Picnics 1,151,523 
Tendorloins 144,610 
Spare Ribs 127,865 
Carcasses & Sides 568,750 
All other (Including 

Fancy Meats) 1,653,716 
Unclassified 16,817 

Cured or in Cure 15,911,670 17,297 8 452 16,763,968 
Hams 5,943,33 
Backs and Loins 1,007 $ 58 
Bellies 2,215,988 
Shoulders 216,651 
Butts 510,141 
Picnics 1,240,684 
Sides 	(Dry-salt bellies 

& sides, Wiltshires,Cumber- 
lands, etc.) 3,942,997 

All other 1,683,116 
Unclassified - 

T 0 T A L 35,828,020 34,894,236 30,762,317 
LARD - Pure and prime steam 3,115,491 2,526,802 3,576,371 
BEEF - Fresh, frozen 6,553,120 3,679,046 4,988,457 

Fresh, not frozen 4 11 142,028 4,674,405 4,306,657 
Cured 257,289 156,189 260,961 
In process of cure 187,400 173,115 120,127 

T 0 T A L 11,139,837 8,682,755 9,676 3 202 
VEAL - Fresh, frozen 599,449 173,369 315,105 

Fresh, not frozen 428,895 443,826 480,241 
T 0 T A L 1,028,344 617,195 795,346 

MUTTON & L&MB - Frozen 3,852,002 1,987,591 2,576,405 
Not frozen 201,610 184,315 218,770 

T 0 T A L 4,053,612 2,171,906 2,795,175 

POtJLTRY - Broilers 216,069 86,318 179 1 237 
Chickens 2,646,306 1,981,766 3,198,938 
Fowl 849,390 469,564 971,139 
Ducks 126,532 161,405 94,981 
Geese 94,185 89,621 79 0,943 
Turkeys 1,387,338 2 9 246,585 2,667,180 
Unclassified 1,560,330 236,652 298,620 

T 0 T A L 6,880,150 5,271,11 7,490,038 
/ Stocks of butter in creameries equipped with mechanical refrigeration not included prior 

to January 1, 1933. 
x Includes approximately 145,000 pounds reported by firms added to the list since Mch.1,1934. 





Smoked 
only 

April 1, 1934 
20,803 

329,341 
68,828 

103,307 
(x) 
(x) 

915 
154,914 

(x) 
4,800 
(x) 

Dried ,Pickled 
and Salted 
April 1, 1934 

171,740 
7,988 

15,879 
9,276 
(x) 
(x) 

106,793 
423,982 

14,788 

-2 - 

- 

- Tioie 
Cod - Fillets 
Haddock - Whole 
Haddock - Fillets 
Finnan Haddie 
Halibut 
Salmon 

(i)Sea Herring 
Sine its 
Mackerel 
White Fish 
Pickerel 
Tulibees 
Trout 
Lake Herring and Bluefins 
Other 

Fresh and Frozen 
April 1, 1933 	 April 1, 1934 

Lb. 	 Lb. 

	

373,301 
	

310,245 

	

145,998 
	

22,706 

	

145,502 
	

45,790 

	

74,403 
	

98,441 
25,838 

	

813,750 
	

1,079,755 

	

1,462,409 
	

626,186 

	

2,267,707 
	

2,341,688 

	

20,331 
	

45,575 

	

110,258 
	 97,667 

	

514,919 
	 293,581 

84,223 
89,873 

	

61,128 
	

39,690 
64,083 

	

1,337 ,053 
	

467,627 

T 0 T A L 	 7,324,759 	 5,732,968 - 

Smoked, Dried, 
Pickled andSalted 

April 1,1933 	April 1,1934 
201,630 192 0 543 
232,622 337,329 
221,932 84,707 
345,490 112,583 

238,882 
19,270 827 
54,425 107 3,708 

1,516 1,612 578,896 
(x) (x) 
1,463 19,588 

(x) 

	

776 	(x) 	 (x) 
(x) 	 (x) 	 - 	 (x) 
- 	 (x) 	 - 	 (x) 

- 1,190,283 	823,022 	1,008,182 	55,325 

FISH - 

Cod - Whole 
Cod - Fillets 
Haddock - Whole 
iIddOck - Fillets 

(2)Finnan Haddie 
Halibut 
Salmon 

(1)Sea Herring 
Smelts 
Mackerel 
White Fish 
Pickerel 
Tv 1 ibe e s 
Trout 
Lake Herring and Bluefins 
Other 

- 	 T 0 T A L 	3 1 783,727 	2,496,861 	1,691,090 	805,771 

Fish frozen during 
March, 1933 

28,624 
454,441 
163,935 
207,497 
230,527 

9,719 

7,333 
(x) 
(x) 
5,382 

1,148,815  

Fish frozen during 
March, 1934 

270,798 
671,551 
116,891 
353,973 
839,259 
14,380 

27,149 
(x) 
(x) 
1,831 

2,321,703 

Cod - Whole 
Cod - Fillets 
Haddock - VThcle 
Haddock - Fillets 
Halibut 
Herring 
MackerEl 
Salmon 
Smelts 
Trout 
Thitefi sh 
Squid 
Other 

TOTAL 

41057 	 25,871 

April 1, 1933 April 1, 1934 
Apples Barrels 17,262 14,115 
Apples Boxes & Hampers 164,411 95 0 779 
Apples Crates & Baskets not available 17,387 

(1) Includes Lake Herring in 1933. 
(2) Included under Haddock in 1933. 
(x) Included in "Other". 
LB.- Stocks of foreign produce held in bond are not included in this statement. 
REPaTS 0tJTSTAIsDING:_ 	5 cold storage warehouses; 	5 creameries1 
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